540
Georg Schlegel GmbH & Co. KG - 88525 Dürmentingen -  +49 (0) 73 71 / 502-0 - Fax: +49 (0) 73 71 / 502 49 - info@schlegel.biz - www.schlegel.biz 541
General Data
 Type Reference: DS...
 Description: Modular contact block (positive opening contact), PUSH-IN connection
 Approvals: CCC, cCSAus, CE, GOST-R, KEMA KEUR, TÜV_SÜD, CE, UkrSepro
 Protection class: II (protective insulation)
 Operation travel: 5 mm

 yellow LD9-24MY
Ultra-bright LED, BA9s
with integrated single-wave rectifier for
230V AC, 3mA
colour blue LD9-230UB
 green LD9-230UG
 red LD9-230UR
 white LD9-230UW
 yellow LD9-230UY
Flashing LED, BA9s
for 24V
colour green LB9-24G
 red LB9-24R
 yellow LB9-24Y
Incandescent Lamp BA9s
Technical Data 12V / 2,0W (166mA) FZR9-12
 24V / 2,0W (80mA) FZR9-24
 30V / 2,0W (66mA) FZR9-30
 36V / 2,0W (55mA) FZR9-36
 48V / 2,0W (40mA) FZR9-48
 60V / 1,2W (20mA) FZR9-60-1
 110 ... 130V / 2,6W (20mA) FZR9-130
DC Lamp Testing Unit VD2
entirely sealed, with two screw
connections for 2.5 mm², with two
integrated diodes 400 V/1A isolating